ACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, March 20, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of
the Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Thomas

Buck,
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES None

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, March 20, 2018

NEW BUSINESS

a.  Case Number: BOA 18-100013
Applicant/Owner: Richard A. Melkerson, Jr.
Agent: Paul West
Property Address: 1112 North 9™ Street
Parcel ID: 175128-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 21.5 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required; to allow a room addition over an existing rear yard patio of a
single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 28,
Block 12, Beach Homesites Unit Two.
Miscellaneous Info:  Two previous variance requests (BZA# 51-92 and BOA# 04-
100090).
Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 18-100015

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach

Artur and Laura Draga
2107 South 1% Street
179390-0000

RM-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(3)c.1, for a front yard setback of 15.2 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required,
34-340(e)(3)c.2, for a southerly side yard setback of 4.8 feet and a northerly
side yard setback of 6 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-340(e)(3)c.3,
for a rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-340(e)(3)e.
for 66.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 65% maximum, to allow a third floor
addition and substantial improvement to an existing multi-family dwelling
property legally described as Lot 11, Block O, Permenters Replat South
Pablo or Atlantic Camp Grounds, except for the West 5 feet thereof.

Two previous variance requests (BZA# 27-91 and BOA# 15-
100180).
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, March 20, 2018

Notes:
C. Case Number: BOA 18-100016
Applicant: Mark Darr
Owner: Double D Construction, LLC
Agent: John Denneen
Property Address: 135 South 34" Avenue
Parcel ID: 181550-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e. for 44.7% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% Maximum, to allow
construction of a new single family dwelling, for property legally
described as the East 9.60 feet of Lot 15, All of Lot 16, and the West
10.00 feet of Lot 17, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section
Division-B.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
d.  Case Number: BOA 18-10001§

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach

Richard M. and Vivian M. Smith
1924 North 1% Street
175401-0000

RM-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(1)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 6 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required,;
34-340(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required,
34-340(e)(1)f., for 54.2% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(f)
for gravel vehicular use area in lieu of concrete or asphalt paving, to allow
construction of a two-family dwelling, for property legally described as the
South 31.00 feet of the East 85.00 feet of Lot 2, and the North 25.00 feet of
the East 85.00 feet Lot 3, Block 192, Ocean Villa.

No previous variance requests.
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, March 20, 2018
Notes:
€. Case Number: BOA 18-100019
Applicant/Owner: Dr. Thomas Walls and Laura Matheny Walls
Property Address: 115 South 34™ Avenue
Parcel ID: 181555-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e., for 39% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% Maximum, to allow
a deck addition to an single family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lot 20, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Ocean Front Section
Division-B.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 18-100022

Applicant/Owner:
Agent:

Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach

Laura Lybrand

Scott Andrews

1634 Westwind Drive
179761-0150

RS-3

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(1)c.3., for a rear yard setback of 11 feet in lieu of 20 feet
required; for 34-338(e)(1)e., for 55.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; to allow a screen porch addition to a single-family
dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 10, Ocean Pond, Unit
Two.

No previous variance requests.
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, March 20, 2018

Notes:

g. Case Number: BOA 18-100023
Applicant/Owner: John and Lori Morris

Property Address: 602 North 9™ Street
Parcel ID: 174243-0000
Current Zoning: RS-2

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337(e)(1)(2), for a total side yard setback of 13.75 feet in lieu of 15 feet
required; for 34-337(e)(1)(e), for 40% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum; 34-337(e)(1)(g), for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot
in lieu of 5 feet required; 34-337(f), to allow a turf block driveway, in
lieu of paved; to allow for construction of a new single-family dwelling,
for property legally described as Lot 7, Block 70 Replat of Pablo Beach
North.

Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance request (BOA# 08-100169).

Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, April 3, 2018.

There are six (6) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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ms””"m APPLICATI_ON FOR VARLAN_CE  BOANO. 3. 1000/

HEARING DATE 3 -20-20] € |

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
' justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQU]RED DOC[Tl\dENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a reglstered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing mprove-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or mpﬁﬁ@nﬁ addeego the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax not1ﬁcat10n)
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is requlred 9 1 2018
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application subrmttal) JAN 2
5. Completed apphcatlon

; DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & D .
Applicant Name: Ric bhar d A el oR S, Ve Telephone: % +/¢(2 7 75 27—
Mailing Address: 2 Gt Streer N E-Mail: X

\ ir
S bl Sea o 3225 “'D‘?‘JLH;@“ Comeustnal
Agent Name: Poul )est Vivwdwon i dldors Telephone: 9 Go9r

Mailing Address: _ 5 QAR yNawaaiecy Sicee © E-Mail:_Ozau [/413' =r 1L

: L 32 Corncerdine
Landowner Name: __Richaxad Me_ \ \LM“&gN ' Telephone:
Mailing Address: _ {1 (2 A ++ Sdseet . E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. &%/ /Z 6 ( (9‘% Y (j)

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1702 97" Strect fMonTi—
Legal description of property (Attach copy ofdeed): R/ -3 4 2 825 -29& B =or L MomesTs
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). o7 ZE Bz../( /[ Z
1272 L//F /B o7 Lo Njaen . ‘.: Y2 4 P 7‘214{..' £ ol {a_S
ot Yol W /o 2 Yy 72, L o a4 Ao e A 2 4 ’ 2% 1n
N odders usecd o MailPPovqg 111 Sorigg a7 s A‘/N_’cﬁl‘w

Apphcant s Signature: LE 7 WA, ', ~ o s ?ate of Apphca 1on fZ / 7

. ,
_ THIS BOX FOR oﬂrFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT P;t(ﬁ

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬁ 5 L FLOOD ZONE :
CODE SECTION (s): - 34—3%¢ Ex1) -3 e rea - S st A 215 b livs AT 7! it

Ts O/ﬁk/- A _foemn g///:’/"‘vbmA D T4 -fk//i'fvr /Z‘ar‘ »a// ;9«7‘/D °7£\4 

Sing, le jﬁ;m’g r%w//n;?

‘11 NORTH 3™ STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 - PHONE (504) 247-6231 - FAxX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No. RN

'Sectlon 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
: - contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;

the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardshlp
Section 34-286.

have been met.

blanks on the form below

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
To assist the Board in makmg this finding, please complete the

Standard

Applies?
- Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Ves

Soyn e eons QA Rased
e A s sy i Fra

S hrvchpre wels rewmned dee
1 dge + WertResi—

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

yas

7515

Granting the variance will not confer upon
 the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

\/'z,,s

JAN 4

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

O AHen -ert /7 wirons
Jfrave Lean G el d
Vird7aue o Lo  LoTCrveTtgd
AP e }//ms‘a*/sa’—zé\

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

T &'9/ /—?ﬂ/utj é;uj/nj
et~ Aoy TN
ADPITI S BATHK~

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
‘and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adJ a-
cent land. :

Yeo

11 NORTH 3* STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

Fax (904) 247-6107



Call to order

Roll Call

Approve minutes

50-92 Gladden

Motion tec appr.

Roll call vote

§ 51-92 McKinney
e e}

Motion to appr.

Roll call vote

/6/2/ 72 /p’b‘ﬁ/
D
J p0° |

Regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment held on Tuesday, October
20, 1992 at 7:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers of the Community Center
Building.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Ted Sorensen.

Present: Brad Corwin, Guy Craig, Randy Deloach, Ted Sorensen
Absent: Bobby Jolley

Also pfesent was J. Lawrence Cooper, Building Offijcial.

The minutes of the previous meeting wére approved as written.

Ben R. Gladden, 609 7th Avenue North, variance request for rear
setback of 5' in lieu of 30' required (existing setback for present
residence.) : :
Mr. Craig-moved to approve, seconded by Mr. Corwin.

Mr. Gladden stated he wants to add a bedroom and bath. The existing
house was built on the rear of the lot. He purchased the lot next
door in order to build this addition. There are two large trees in
front and he does not want to remove these trees. The addition will

be in line with the present house.

No one in the audience wished to speak on this matter. There is
a 12 foot alley behind the property,

Roll call vote resulted in all ayes.

Catherine E. McKinney, 1112 North 9th Street, variance request for
side setback of 5.8' in lieu of 10' for garage addition.

Mr. Craig moved to approve, seconded by Mr. Corwin.
Mrs. McKinney would like to build a garage on the side of her house
in order to have protection for her car. They will tear out the

old diveway and pour a new one.

Jerry Murphy .lives just south of this property and has no objection
to this variance.

Dave Kurts lives just north of this property and does not object
to this variance.

Roll call vote resulted in all ayes.

52-92 Peet

Motion to appr.

Second withdrawn

Motion to appr.

Fred Peet, 837 15th Avenue South, variance request for rear setback
of 7' in lieu of 30' required to connect detached garage to house.

Mr. Craig moved to approve, seconded by Mr. Corwin.

Mr. Peet would like to add more living space to his house and would
like to have living space by attaching the garage to the house.

Mr. Craig said this is already an existing setback since the garage
is in place at this time.

Mr. Sorensen said if this is enclosed and is attached to the house
then the garage is no longer an accessory structure.

Mr. DeLoach asked if the garage would be living space.
Mr. Peet answered "no".
No one in the audience wished to speak on this matter.

Mr., Corwin is concerned about the garage, now an accessory structure,
remaining a garage.

Mr. Corwin withdrew his second to the original motion.
Mr. Corwin moved to approve the rear setback subject to not converting

the garage into living space, seconded by Mr. DeLoach. Vote
resulted in 3 ayes, 1 nay by Mr. Sorensen.




4‘% SENDER: COMPLETL THIS SFCT FLE L THIS SCCTION ON DELIVERY

l ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Rgceived by P ivefy
D item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 2,4 ﬁ’g 'f'('?'
' 6D ® Print your name and address on the reverse o .
. so that we can the card to you. C. Signature
® Attach this carglto the back of the maliplece, X 03 Agent
or on the front|if space permits. L] Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 3 Yes

1. :
Asticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

April 7, 2004

Richard A. Melkerson, Jr. _ ' 3 Sovio T .

1112 N. 9* Street 04 wqo o Ce:ﬂ::e Mail 0] Express Mall

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 g :‘99'::';:' g 2?3' Receipt for Merchandise
. nsu 0.0,

RE: Case No. # BOA 04-1 4. Restricted Delvery? (Extra Foe) O ves

e T2 0 DT 100G (2]
pgForm 3811, Juyf 1999
Dear Mr. Melkerson: 7 Domestic Retun Receipt 102585-90-M-1789

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public heanng at 7:00
p.m. on April 6, 2004 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e 34-336 (e)(1) c.2: for a northerly side of 3.6 feet in lieu of 5.8 feet required
34-336 (e)(1) e for 40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

To allow for improvements to a single-family dwelling.
The results of the meeting were; amended and approved for:

e 34-336 (e)(1) c.2: for a northerly side of 3.6 feet in lieu of 5.8 feet required
34-336 (e)(1) e for 40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

With the conditioned that the variances are limited to the site plan presented.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application, as well as a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit
the application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this
project. i U.S. Postal Serv

CERTIFIED MA!L RECEIPT

(Domestic Mol Geooy, vo dosurance coverage Provided)

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on yo

regarding this variance, please fecl free to call me at (9 =3 r_

u ,
Sincerely, n 04 ‘ O

=0 Postage | $

e}

= Certified Feo

Pastmark

fom § Return Receipt Fee Here

3 " {Endorsement Required)
Jon-aﬂ.ian Hay§ S} Reatricted Delivery Foe
Building Official Endorsement Requirsd)

S Total Postage & Fees | $

’ % Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer}

JCH/LP g “Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

L I

'\.
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LOT 28, BLOCK 12, BEACH HOMESITES — UNIT TWO AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21
PAGES 34 AND 34A OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLOR!DA.
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOT 28, BLOCK |2, BEACH HOMESITES UNIT TWO, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
2|, PAGES 34 AND 34A OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
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JACKSONVILLE
BEACH

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano. |- 100015

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all egﬁm‘fe
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvem :

drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. JAN 29 2018

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

3. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: Artur and Laura Draga Telephone: 904-891-8238

Mailing Address: 2107 1st Street S. E-Mail:arturdraga@gmail.cogs
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Agent Name: n/a Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: (applicant) Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 2107 1st Street S. 179390-0000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Strict application of zoning standards will not allow for a useable dwelling

(the existing structure does not meet the standards). Applicants are requesting variances that would
accomodate an upper story addition. The front (west) and side (south) would be the same distance
from lot lines as the existing sfructure, and a 10' setback would be needed at the rear (east).

Applicant’s Signature: __ ,ﬂ /\Z/\Me" Date of Application: 2418

27 4A-ARSAN—

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
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—
" VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / g/ 6090/9

~Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No |
Special conditions and circumstances exist | YES. The house, constructed in 1958, sits on a

very small (substandard) lot 40' x 65' (per
survey) or 40'x 70' (per plat) with existing
nonconforming setbacks on all yards.

which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not | Yes. No actions have been taken by the

result from the actions of the applicant. applicant to create special circumstances
or conditions.

Lol A W4

Granting the variance will not confer upon | Yes. Similar variances have®besa grantedtor
the applicant any special privileges denied other irregular parcels.
by the comprehensive plan and this code to JAN 29 2018

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district.
g PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | Yes. The strict application of the code to this
terms and provisions of this code would de- property will not allow for a useable

. . . ) dwelling. Other nearby parcels have been
prive the applicant of rights commonly en granted variances yielding similar distances

joyed by other parcels of land in the same to the property line.

zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance | YES. The best and most reasonable use of the

parcel is for residential use. Grant of the
variance will allow for substantial
improvement to the character (beauty) and
functionality of our home.

that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con- | Yes. There will be no adverse effects for
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, neighbors. The proposed improvements
“and policies of the comprehensive plan and :f]vgil ?ﬁ)a ﬁlgadntlc improvement for the
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- ghborhood.

cent land.

11 NORTH 3* STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107
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MADP SHOWING BOUNDAERY SUR%EY OF'

10T 11 BLOCK O, G M. EDWARDS, ACCORDING T0 THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 44, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

o 5 10 20° 40

GRAPHIC SCALE
NOTES: SCALE 1"=20

1. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED.
2. BEARING OF N 10 10'14™W OF IST STREET SOUTH HELD FIXED.
J. FIELD WORK 07—-11-15

- RECEIVED
JAM 29 2018
[ 5 - /100005 18T (40’R/W)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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FOUND 1/27.P.
NO CAP.

FOUND 1/2°LP.
NO CAP.

LoT 1

FOUND 5/8°R.B.
NO CAP
P—
0
rﬂ
=
Sy LoT 2
=
N
3
& ror 11
| (‘% PO Lo
)
= FOUND 1/2°1.P.
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h‘é FOUND :3/4 LP. LOT 3
LoT 10

BLOCK o

ioars

) 7749 NORMANDY BOULEVARD #145-305 SWB&SiN NK
ANTHO NY P AUL O NEIL JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32221 — x—CHAIN Ui
PHONE (904)—626—5138 ROONEYSONS@AOL.COM ||—~« —Véfgg &Eﬁg
e
I HEREBY CERTIFY TOQ : _RICHARD T MOREHEAD TILE & ESCROW INC._ARTUR & LAURA K. DRAGA — E——ELECTRIC UNE
. Q> UNUTY POLE|

THIS SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS AND ® WELL
MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J—17.050-17.052 FLORIDA AOMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027 FLORIDA STATUTES.

ASPHALT
'FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE INFORMATION PERTAINING TO LANDS SHOWN HEREON; [SZ] OVERHEAD
ZONE .. X___ PANEL . 12031C041H DATE 260313  , OUv COUNTY, FLORIDA. CONGRETE
P.0.C.~POINT OF COMMENCEMENT R.LS.—REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR  N—NORTH S—SOUTH E—EAST W—WEST
P.0.B.—~POINT OF BEGINNING PROP.—PROPOSED C/L—CENTER UINE EX~EXCEPTION TYP.—
P.C.~POINT OF CURVATURE L.B.—UCENSE BUSINESS F.F.—FINISH FLOOR ﬂ.—ELEVATION

P.S.M.—PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR/MAPPER
P.T.—POINT OF TANGENT O.R.V.—OFFICIAL RECORDS VOLUME BLK.—BLOCK FND.—FOUND
P.R.C.—POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE  O.R.B.—OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK L.LP.=IRON PIPE RB.—REBAR

U i
J.EA.~JACKSONVILE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY
P.C.C.—POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE D.B.—DEED BOOK PG.—PAGE

P.R.M.—PERMANENT RLFERLN(‘C MONUMENT

CONC.—CONCRETE A/C—AIR CONDITIONER ELVD.—BOULEVARD  LA.—LANE
P.L—POINT IF INTERSECTION P.B.—PLAT BOOK M.B.—MAP BOOK  ESMT.~EASEMENT ELEC.~ELECTRIC D-—RD\D Nm—NUMBER SEC—>EC“0N
P.C.P.—PERMANENT CONTROL POINT CO.—COUNTY FL.—FLORIDA B.R.L~BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE  * TWP.—TOWNSHIP RNG.~RANGE
P.R.P.—PERMANENT REFERENCE POINT ~ AVE.—AVENUE _ST.—STREET F.ZB.L—FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARY LINE FLS.~ R°FES5‘°N"‘- LAND SURVEYOR
R/W-RIGHT~QF~WAY CT.~COURT C.B.D.~CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE APPROX.— APPROXIMATE EXIST.—EXISTING _NO UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS
L=ARC LENGTH  R-RADIUS COMP.—COMPUTED  RAD.—RADIAL AK.A—~ALSO KNOWN AS N/F-NOW OR FORMERLY  LOCATED THIS SURVEY

A -DELTA ANGLE T—VANGENT P—PLAT C-COMP. D-DEED

N.G.V.D.—NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM
JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS WERE NOT LOCATED THIS SURVEY. [ DENOTES CONCRETE MONUMENT DATE SIGNED 07-13-15
EASEMENTS OF RECORD WERE NOT PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY.

. DENOTES IRON PIPE
THIS SURVEY DOES NOT DETERMINE OWNERSHIP. gr—nsnoms SET 5/8%x 18° /4/44/1/["/
THIS SURVEY NOT VAUD WITHOUT EMBOSSED SEAL ’

REBAR LB.5684 ANTHONY PAUL O'NEIL PSM 5684




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY éﬁRVEY OF

LOT i1, BLOCK O, G.M. EDWARDS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN

PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 44, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

o 5 10 20° 40’
GRAPHIC
NOTES: SCALE 1°=20

1. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED.

2. BEARING OF N 10 10°'14"W OF IST STREET SOUTH HELD FIXED.
J. FIELD WORK 07—11-15

SCALE

JAI 29 2018 - SOUTH
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| PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT b2
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Lot 3

] ADD
[C] DELETE

] 7749 NORMANDY BOULEVARD #145—-305 SmBg:.:iN K
ANTHONY PAUL O'NEIL it s -
PHONE (904)-626—5138 ROONEYSONS@AOL.COM ——r—\":nogg F';Er:léiz\i
- —_——
I HEREBY CERTIFY TQ : _RICHARD T MOREHEAD TITLE & ESCROW INC.  ARTUR & LAURA K. DRAGA —E—ELECTRIC UNE|
? : Q> UMUTY POLE|
THIS SURVEY MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS AND @ wen
MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J-17.050-17.052 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PURSUANT TG SECTION 472.027 FLORIDA STATUTE! ASPHALT
| FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE INFORMATION PERTAINING TO LANDS SHOWN HEREON; 5] OVERHEAD
ZONE.__ X PANEL . '2031C041SH DATE _96-03-13  , DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA '
2 CONCRETE
P.0.C.~POINT OF COMMENCEMENT R.LS.—REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR  N—NORTH s—soum E-EAST W—WEST
P.0.B.~POINT OF BEGINNING PROP.—PROPOSED C/AL~CENTER LINE EX.—EXCEP
P.C.—POINT OF CURVATURE LB.~LICENSE BUSINESS rr—nmsn rmoa a_ a.zwmon P.5.M.—PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR /MAPPER
P.T.—POINT OF TANGENT O.R.V.—OFFICIAL RECORDS VOLUME ~ BLK.—BLOCK  FND.—FOUND J.E.A.—JACKSONVILLE ELZCTRIC AUTHORITY
P.R.C.—POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE O.R.B.—OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK LP.~IRON PIPE RB.—REBAR PRM. -Pmumzm REFERENCE MONUMENT
P.C.C.—POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE D.B.—DEED BOOK PG.—PAGE - CONC.~CONCRETE A/C—AIR CONDITIONER ELVD.—BOULEVARD LA —LANE
P.L.—POINT IF INTERSECTION P.B.—PLAT BOOK M.B.—MAP BOOK  ESMT.—~EASEMENT ELEC.—-ELECTRIC RD.~ROAD No —N'JHEER SEC.—-3ECTION
P.C.P.—PERMANENT CONTROL POINT CO—COUNTY FL-TLORIDA _ B.RL-BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE  * TWP.—TOWNSHIP RNG.-RANGE
P.R.P.—PERMANENT REFERENCE POINT  AVE.AVENUE ST.—STREE F.Z.B.L—FLOOD ZONE BOUNDARY LINE P.LS.~PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
R/W-RIGHT—OF—WAY CT.—COURT C.B.D.—CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE APPROX.— APPROXIMATE EXIST.—EXISTING .NO_UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS
L~ARC LENGTH  R-RADIUS COMP.—COMPUTED RAD.—RADIAL AK.A.—ALSO KNOWN AS N/F—NOW OR FORMERLY
A —DELTA ANGLE T—TANGENT P—PLAT C-COMP. D—DEED

i LOCATED THIS SURVEY
N.G.V.D.—NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM
JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS WERE NOT LOCATED THIS SURMEY.

. [ DENDTES CONCRETE MONUMENT DATE SIGNED 07-13-15
EASEMENTS OF RECORD WERE NOT PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY. () DENOTES IRON PIPE
THIS SURVEY DOES NOT DETERMINE OWNERSHIP

. SET-DENOTES SET 5/8%x 18 - ””
THIS SURVEY NOT VAUD WITHOUT EMBOSSED SEAL REBAR L.B.56B4

ANTHONY PAUE O'NEIL PSM 5684
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ALY APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. |8-1000 1l
HEARING DATE Z-20-J0

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RE CE fVE D

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JAN 28 o018

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & BEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: Mark Darr Telephone: (904) 607-2090

Mailing Address: 99 S Roscoe Bivd E-Mail: Markdarr@aol.com
Ponte Vedra bch 32082

Agent Name: John Denneen Telephone: (904) 237-4598

Mailing Address: 1254 Neckrd E-Mail: iohn@denneenconstruction.com
Ponte Vedra Bch 32082

Landowner Name: Double D Construction LLC Telephone: (904) 607-2090

Mailing Address: 99 s Roscoe " E-Mail: markdarr@aol.com

Ponte Vedra Bch

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA W
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 135 34th ave S / Fl850-0600

Legal description Of property ( Attach copy Of deed): the east 9.60 feet of lot 15,all of lot16 and west10.00 feet of lot 17,Block 6,Atlantic Shores Ocean Front

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary)_ The lot in Question is a non conforming lot at 8700SF the applicant is requesting a lot coverage of 45% in leu of 35%

to be able to construct 2 story SFH with pool.All set backs remain 25' front 10’ sides 30' rear

, q
Applicant’s Signature: ’:@é—— D—’?’-—«——-‘*“w Date of Application: 1/7 éz 7€

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬂx\S - l FLOOD ZONE: )<
CopESECTION (s): 2433l ey e £ 44-7% (o7 contmpr. a liea o7 352 marsemim
b ﬂ/ W C2She o o”c‘c. L2 S‘z’i P—Gm’t\{ Iﬁfz/(ﬁh? i

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




Denneen

1254 Neck Road, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
904-834-3701 CBC 1258652 www.denneenconstruction.com

| Mark Darr appoint John Denneen as my

representative for the variance application
for 135 34" Ave S

Mark Oary - Notary

Cassandra M. English

g‘rﬁfy&‘ CASSANDRA M. ENGLISH

fud z Commission# FF 207657

E égg Expires March 9, 2019 o
’ -l:“‘ )

%,
CF Bonded Theu Troy Fain Insuranos 823857019

ﬁECE;‘V’tD

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Thank yow for choosing Denneerv Constructiond



H MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

THE EAST 9.60 FEET OF LOT 15, ALL OF LOT 16 AND THE WEST RECEIVED
10.00 FEET OF LOT 17, BLOCK 6, ATLANTIC SHORES OCEAN FRONT
SECTION DIVISION-B AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 22, OF R
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. JAN 29 2018

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE EAST PROPERTY LINE BEING
S01°24'00"E AS PER PLAT.

3. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AS PER PLAT.

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF

N DOUBLE D CONSTRUCTION LLC; BARTLETT
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X" .
(AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY; AND BARTLETT &

AS WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD FAULKNER PA.
INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0419H, REVISED

TITLE SERVICES LLC; OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL 1

s

;

1

JUNE 3, 2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. |

“NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

FLORIDA LIC. SUR
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYIN(

CHECKED BY: ~ i
DRAWNE%Y? o BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC.. ../ .?SEPTEMBER 6. 2017 |
FLE:  2017-1270 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA® 241-85507 ~ |||SHEET 1_oF 1_
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125.00'

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

69.529'

Steppling Pads W

POOL w/ 36"
conc. coping

30.00!

MAIN HOUSE
2-8TORY FRAME

30'B.RL.

10.00'
10.766"

10' BRL.

GARAGE

Concrats Driveuay
W gravsl lelancls

12.00'

LOT COVERAGE:
SITE 6QUARE FOOTAGE: 8,100 &F

HOUSE FOOTPRINT:
Ist FLOOR: 1837 of
PORCHE®S: 586 of
GARAGE: ©24 of

TOTAL $TRUCTURES: 311 of
A/C padis: 32 oF
Driveuway, Walks, Pool deck: 142 of

TOTAL COVERAGE: 3,83 SF

COYERAGE RATIO: 4412 %

SITE PLAN

SCALE: |'s 20'

DENNEEN CONSTRUCTION CO.
Proposed Reslidence
135 34th Avenue South
Jackeonville Beach, Florida

34th Avenue




March 10, 2018

City of Jacksonville Beach

Department of Planning and Development
Board of Adjustments

11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE:Case Number: BOA 18-100018
Location: 1924 North 1% Street
Hearing date: March 20, 2018

Property Owners: Richard and Vivian Smith

TO: Board of Adjustment

As neighbors of The Smith’'s we have been made aware of the variance request made
by the above referenced property and would like to state that we have NO objections to
the request being made. We feel that the plans being requested will further enhance our
neighborhood and look forward to the improvements that these changes will bring to our
community. Please take our APPROVAL of this project in consideration for your
decision in the request for the variance.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact us.

Singeretw,".

wEric and Jane Harris D{*@‘\\

116 19" Ave North Unit #501
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
904-612-9172 or 904-612-9682

E’«‘a""’(%m ?gm
i e b b ¥ 3
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AENUYIRY A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. | 810001
BEACH HEARING DATE _2 - 20-20( €

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”°x17” paper or smaller). RECE WVED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submlttal) JAN 31 2018

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: Richard M. Smith and Vivian M. Smith Telephone: (904) 504-9390

Mailing Address: 1924 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL __ E-Mail: rsmit6185@yahoo.com
32250

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Richard M. Smith and Vivian M. Smith Telephone; (904) 343-3471

Mailing Address: 1924 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL _ E-Mail: ems32211@yahoo.com
32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA %%' / /‘) 540 ( = 000 O

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1924 1st Street North Jacksonville Beach FL
Lega] descripﬁon Of propexty ( ‘Attach copy of deed): The South 311t. of the East 85 ft. of lot 2, and the North 25 ft. of the East 85 ft.of ot 3, Block 192, Ocean Villa

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). RM-2 The lot of record is non conforming at 56'x85'. The existing triplex is below grade resulting in flooding
The existing structure was built in 1934 and has structural integrity issues. Requesting a North side yard set back of 6' in lieu of 10',

a South side yard set back of 6'in lieu of 10", and a rear yard set back of 10'in lieu of 30', and a front setback of 20'. 54.2% lot coverage in lieu 35%,
gravel drive in lieu of concrete. To allow for the construction of a new two family dwelling, to replace the existing triplex.

Applicant’s Signature:/,ﬁ ey /AL Z{:—— Oﬁ-&m—\ “\ W Date of Application: /-31- /g

- THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: p\ m - Q FLOOD ZONE:
CopE SECTION (s): 34-340(exD .2 o s V,r/.?/ Stbec { s 7L ’fqré AT 1y i)
(V-3 B a  re ol Abocly P P fec o7 20! /’P?«/ﬂ’t’/
@O, i 5427, (5avemse m lre 358 maspmm -
3’4—-;75 (1C) RS «7/’%&(/ vl 7:/(4/ A aney N e f covrrte ,,/ -720546‘
pjt/rkf,;/, hio) a/é\—v (thﬁ"él%h o7g a4 o ~/§m//% {/V"Z'//L;a

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 : FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS  BOA No. L §-lovo! g

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | yog Lot is undersized in width and depth.
which are peculiar to the parcel of land 56'x85'. The building is below grade
building or structure, which are not applica- resulting in frequent flooding. The existing
ble to other parcels of land, structures or house was built in 1934 and has structural
buildings in the same zoning district. issues.
Special circumstances and conditions do not | No modifications were made to-the~r v /1
result from the actions of the applicant. dimensions of the lot. Rite i Vi
JAN 31 2018

Granting the variance yvill not confer upon g Many, if not all properties i the;areasdo not | o prien T
the applicant any special privileges denied comply with setbacks or lot coverage.
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal mc;erp re'fapon ar;d epforcement of the Yes Similar variances have been granted to
terms and provisions of this code would de- several of the other parcels in the same
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- zoning district.
Joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.
t(}:‘rlrant Olf varance 1s-lt)}11e aalnnmum variance | yeq The requested variance is the minimum

at will make possible the reasonable use variance that will allow for the construction
of the parcel of land, building or structure. of a reasonably sized two-family structure.
Grant of variance will be generally con- |yqq Granting of the variance will actually

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
'this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
| cent land.

enhance the surrounding properties and be
an asset to the community and wouid be
in-compliance with neighboring properties.

11 NORTH 3™ STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107

o
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Chairman Board of Adjustment

City of Jacksonville Beach

15 North 3rd Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250
zoNING DISTRICT KM F

Dear Sir:

I,\ﬁm%&ﬁ. T efd. D of 192% Lt St N,
w having a identifiable financial

interest in real property located at /%34’ L St 7N

, Jacksonville Beach, FL, legally described

Mwa.k m—llu;/Lp__L,/

request a variance from the provigions of Sec. (s)'§4 ﬂ90534l
A nodll oithesdh %%4“- N@m»j

of the Zoning“Ordinance to w1t- M,Q&ﬁp ) 41)

Vﬁ., ¥ My WA= o @-&Sxﬂ__u:mﬂi__mu&a

I have received and read a copy of the Circumstances and Condi-—
tions required for the granting of a variance and have appended
to this request the documentation required. —
30 030 - w

10} <159 e Ha M, Fe . 249065 - &

DATE' SIGNATURE ' PHONE #

Attachments: (1) Proof of ownership or financial interest.
- (2) Property survey or dimensioned drawing, scale

1" = 10’ indicating requesting variances.
(3) Plan to scale of the proposed structures/con-—
ruction. .

s - bautd by el o ot Cacopens

» D, and b eiformidum, bl e
s Ly prmpre 'WHL/
o&k o ot YT DY e,




BOARD OF ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH

MEMORANDUM OF ACTION, CASE NO. BZA

The Board of Zoning at their meeting of

19__, considered the (application) (appeal) of

(name) of

(aggaress)
and decided as follows: :

The (application) (appeal) was

Granted

Granted with stipulations attached thereto as follows:

Denied for following reasons:

The applicatpyon ,was jcarried over to tnhe meeting of éxjh
y 19___ and must be (reposted) (readvertised), praor

to the next meeting.

Tne action of the Eoarg was (unanimous aye) ,

DATE !l’ } — gz , A—g)ﬁt}p »’-\IRH;\N {(v . .

vote.




632676

e s MAP_SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

OO THE €47

P e DoR T €500 oF Thie ea s 8505 S’ ‘AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
o7 s IRLoc< 92
OCeEAL) \ILLA

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK /2 __ PAGES _ 377 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

CERTIFIED FOR: RICHARID M. SMITH, COASTLIANG FEDERAL CREDIT Uil IO
LERIRLLIE AIATIONIAL TITLE NS, CO. } DAL ERIS H 142 L 1) F1RrT
P

(ACK SOAIUI LLE AECACH
TERRACE RA 15 PG <S¢
72’ ALL EY

RECEIVED
JAN 31 2018
[%-1000( 3
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
" S, OO N
, (0D . —~ g4 cala sl it
N j ~ ™
™~ 0 )
N : R .
Y f_____—j woon ) 3 /
GARACE
4
Q
& 0 o-:‘ f zad F";vﬂ. D Q
oo
\?{ /——‘:—' BAL corY 8 k
© K 322" 51 0o
! 2 s7TY 0
. W
g wooo || S
EN %192« 5 N
=) “I19ze
- “loza-a , D
j8.8 i T 31.1'[“'r5 3
. :-'.,",' "':\f}
Ry @ ¥
S BT 74.00°
S6.00

Flres7 S7. AJoTH

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO LIE WITHIN FLOOD HAZARD ZONE __X__ AS SCALED FROM FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP__/ FOR THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, DATED_ 4= /7~ 89 . AND
IS SHOWN AS A COURTESY ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CERTIFCATION OF -SAME

TRI-STATE LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

E 8411 BAYMEADOWS WAY SUITE #2, JACKSONV/LL@NIFAQ‘Q/DA 32256 (904) 731-7235

R EESNEIENG
n CONC. MON -' L
o wow con. THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REFLECT 8? -EEJZR@(Q!& ) WJ{%«W
(SET WTH CAP J LS 4144) NOT VALUD WITHOUT THE SIGNA ngm e ORIGINAA RAISER SEAL

T e OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEWR:MD?%APPER N

O IRON COR. (FOUND) SO — TS

@ oxoss cuT - z e

BRL BULDING RESTRICTION LINE o LARR 'q"'; ﬁﬂ @5\/0} 447

Pyl , 1 TR, BT RELFIIE No.. 5614

RN  RGHT-OF-WAY o= Ly = L

Cov. coveneD anen scae: [ S 2o ﬁ et Eﬁ i

[ CENTERUNE 3y

A/G AR CONOIMGUANG PAD BISTERED, ;uﬂt‘?da‘wwo WAPPER,

) RAGAL DiSTANGE DATE: Lo~18-99 STATE OF @}mmwtb #4921
CONCRETE

NRNER NN 992 20°¢




. @!ILQ‘_"' —. ";@‘ .

i) OF

L

T 1424 ) RN I IV X |
[

of

‘ o ] j

o %

T - w i

. 9 ) .

e ~'Q
' o - m W | LA ' .

o ' N \
ESA LY P A B g 16pfs La15

’ N

Lia )
AW
J
»

\ = == = N
i =l . . 20'FeonT 4.8, N4 j;_ —
_i i e ) N w ] X !
| P LI : =
] 7 Co Cok
' ‘
v B v - S N - 7 ’g I
" _a\zl \Mma--wmzw P A QSR M |
f T BRAVEE INERTRL (-
N . —_— kS
‘E:?“?T‘“‘"
‘ :‘:::2."[/ [ fQT NaE T

_"'.tm\lma BM-2 DUFLE;X“%"/E”

ThoT. gtk 4. 1(00 B F,
W@Pw&cm‘" ) m‘ COVERKGE FBOVCOIRG 2471079, .
R A AL ATHER TMPERNILS 1§95, r.‘ o

. DL WIOE GIRAVEL WKLI" W 5% ““m&\uwnp TIES
C_PORDER. T o
..L:zs'r cmt- REGE” S

SRR B

O TR COTERAGE 2595 &iF.
E4IC00.F ZBA2SG T T

‘”\0\’2.4 :* 1‘5%
___Fa ﬁ‘b’[._f}l NORTH

R‘JMM‘WD

R JAN 31 208

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT




Artist Henditpn — Subject 1o peviSonsS _3@& |

__otee Mo




JAUKSENV'LLE APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. [§-100014
HEARING DATM !

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-

ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, te scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller). CEC RN

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). FER -1 2018

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: Dr. Thomas Wallls and Laura Matheny Walls __ Telephone: (904) 566-0839
Mailing Address: 115 34th ave s Jax Beach FL 32250 E-Mail: twsurf81@gmail.com

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Dr. Thomas Walls and Laura Matheny Walls  Telephone: (904) 566-0893
Mailing Address: 115 34th ave s Jax Beach FL 32250 - E-Mail: twsurf81@gmail.com

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. 6«
51555 -00 o0
VARIANCE DATA 2 ! 8 [

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 115 34th ave S Jacksonville Beach FL 32250

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). We would like to extend our existing patio by 11'. Our lot size is considered a non-conforming lot

, at 6250 gq ft. The minimum 30’ rear yd step back does not consider our lot is almost 40% smaller than a conforming lot.
This restricts enjoyment of our backyard. By approving this variance and extension of our deck my wife and | can enjoy
our backyard area with our 3 young sons. The variance will increase our total lot coverage to 41%, 3% more, on a non comforming lot.

Applicant’s Signature: \’Qk . Date of Applicét’ion: CARRAL

_ THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Q S - ﬂ_ FLOOD ZONE: X
CopE SECTION (s): (3£ — NBbexie A 397 LT (v rea 54 253 VLY 202N
fo A/lﬂ\ e n@r& 2L N o an -€545/S 4aé-/’n/£. r/i—»ﬂ//lm )

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. /8~ 1600M

Sectlon 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or ‘conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria

have been met.

To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?|] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | Yes Non conforming lot
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not |Yes Home and lot were bought as is. Non
result from the actions of the applicant. conforming lot. 6250 sq ft compared to
comforming at 10000 sq ft.
Granting the variance will not confer upon |Yes No special privileges wil be provided by
the applicant any special privileges denied approval that have not been approved in
by the comprehensive plan and this code to the past for similar circumstances.
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the | Yes Many surrounding lots have approved
terms and provisions of this code would de- variances for lot coverage and rear step
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- backs.
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship. :
alafaduldW sk
Grant of variance is the minimum variance |Yes fhEmma =
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure. FEB -1 2018
BILANNINE B nF\!FlOPME_M'L

Grant of variance will be generally con- |Yes

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107
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é‘\%‘f&“\"“ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /- 10508 5
LT C ol HEARING DATES - RO -0/ :

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director wilt evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mpro{3@é3@ﬁ'déd' tojthe
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. FEB -5 2018
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: }_QOuaf0c \_—\I\QTGQE\A Telephone
Mailing Address: Ao whed A e E-Mail: LEHBSMLQ‘%@ Lgﬁwﬁé
. - = ’ e

h&;,_& (oOWANE. BEOLN W) BN
Agent Name: OOt f‘AA&Qlﬂf “ND ‘ Telephone: ?O‘/ 300'405L5
Mailing Address: /A5 2 Al £ E-Mail: .

Acksonvitle, . 335F g”maul aswm
Landowner Name: “ﬂ-lﬁ\& Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: \(«:'?D\\‘ @@\-\A\\O\ .
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): O, XN Yordh, Lty Wl
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). N\ = AN d‘s\' OT\\I CLL_U...
SCOAE e SOW 4 O A Sva. Ce e LA
ol e Q

l i b
Applicant’s Signaturef;\&.u--\ﬂ_ (&J-\E&W\ Date of Application: 2-5\R

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
~

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: g S-S5 FLOOD ZoNE: X

CobE SECTION (s): 4~ 33871 .3 &ra revrwd, stterl 52N in lver 52207
(eotn)e .- 56507 ’/;-7" (ETere s T, [oree A 3875 Methdam
> G/L-v ot C{/B’Af/f’b‘l.’q r\.z/t:.l-:m = A 5fhfL." é-m{éréﬁ/th .
Fi . ,

/

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No.

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No ‘
Special conditions and circumstances exist .
which are peculiar to the parcel of land| . @M"'Q‘g\' LQ:’A(

building or structure, which are not applica- \i‘eb
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not N
result from the actions of the applicant. o Cd*’k\@ Yo \\S&"){‘
ees AaY e

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to ‘\5 o
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- €5
joyed by other parcels of land in the same L‘

zoning district, and would work an unneces-

sary hardship. EECEIVED

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use : ‘
qdi €5 FER -5 2018
of the parcel of land, building or structure.
| Y- 106002~
PLANNING & DEVELCPIMENT

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, .
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \’\ €
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3*® STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107
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Neighbors,

My name is Laura Lybrand. My address is 1634 Westwind Drive. Someone has complained to
the city council of Jacksonville Beach that noise from my property is disturbing. If you could
please sign below confirming | have not disturbed you with any noise it would be greatly

appreciated.

Signature

Mer I Fogers
.~ / S

w/ -

GG EEE cxcas
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Neighbors,

My name is Laura Lybrand at 1634 Westwind Drive. | am seeking approval from the City of Jacksonville
Beach to screen in my back patio. The roof will be insulated with screen walls. Please sign below if you
have no objection to this construction. Thank you.

Signature Address
/;ZE%ZYMMWN o2 weshanmas Dr.
Mo I gcaeﬂs 3223 0O

CareM Peee /507 Dsccola e

_— P ,
2 ‘7 / / 2 So< I'ﬂzjﬁﬂfm"/“‘”'c‘f/) 48
L. Lyt Schedd: s 222 S0,
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et V L;u)
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Lester Griffis, City Manager
FROM: Steven G.. Lindorff, Planning and Development Dire

SUBJECT: Appeal of Denial of Setback Variances, Daniel T. Crisp,
III, Miscellaneous Lots in Ocean Pond Subdivision

‘DATE: August 13, 1990

At their meeting on -July 17, 1990, the Board of Adjustment met and
held a public hearing on a request to reduce the side yards
required for a "zero lot detached single family residential
dwelling" in an RS-3 zone from 10 feet and 5 feet to 10 feet and 2
feet on 45 lots in Ocean Pond Subdivision located along America
Avenue south of Seabreeze Avenue. As indicated on the application,
the purpose of the request was "to harmonize the general intent and
purpose of the ordinance ie., a zero lot line home is one in which
one side is built on a side line of the lot."

A copy of the minutes of the Board of Adjustment meeting which
summarizes the discussion leading to the denial of the variance
request, along with other maps and documents, is attached. As
noted, two residents of the City spoke against granting the
request.

Zero lot line detached dwellings are permitted in the RS-3 zone by
special exception. The special exception allows the reduction in
minimum lot widths from 60 feet to 40 feet, but requires that the
vyards be a total of 15 feet with one yard to be not less than 5
feet. This latter setback is the same for all residential uses in
-the RS-~3 zone whether single family, duplex, or zero lot line
detached. The developer has previously been granted a rear yard
setback variance from 30 feet required to 20 feet on most of the
lots in the subdivision. :

The appeal of the denied variance has been properly advertised and

posted and is ready to be considered by the City Council at their
regular meeting on August 20, 1990. ‘

.

V/V/c‘w( L3 a,‘,/apn;v%—cl ‘

Iin &WW( /'oc,/ C.
Cotene, ’ 8'/10 /9'0
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BOARD OF ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH

MEMORANDUM OF ACTION, CASE NO, BZA _30-9°

The ‘Board of Zoning at their meeting of _72-7272-7C

] .
19___.y considered the (application) (appeal) of dg*”’ C““Qf

(name) of Ouew foo Aobdioivm

taggress)

and deciced as followst

The (application) (appeal) was
Granted

Granted with stipulations attached thereto as follows:

\// Denied for following reasons:?

we__The application was carried over to tne meeting of
v 19_ and must be (reposted) (readvertised), prior

to the next meeting,

The action of the Eoaro was (unanimous aye), ( nay?

- ‘7/ [7/90 6ﬂj«é’j> %}mﬁ.ﬁ

DATE t CHAIRMAN “
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804 / 248-2381 . ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET . JACKSONVILLE BEACH. FLORIDA 32250

<y

August 19, 1987

Mc. Dan Crisp

Crisp & Associates, Inc.
9210 Cypress Green Drive
Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Dear Mr. Crisp:

Your request for variance on property on America Avenue behind Nurse Care and
Seabreeze Avenue for rear setbacks of 20' in lieu of 30' required on lots 1-13,

24-30, 43, 44, 45, 53 and 54 and side yard setbacks of 15' in lieu of 20' on
lots 1, 17, 18, 31 and 66 was heard by the Board of Zoning and Adjustment at
their meeting on August 18, 1987.

The variance was granted.
Sincerely,
W)d/\z, /‘(Qﬁf/‘;’

Mary Davis
Recording Secretary

cc: file

| LoAl2287




City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hzall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 804.247.6107

Plenning@jeaxbchil.net

vawwsjacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 0660 0000 0995 3845

[ i €-100032

January 25, 2018

Laura Lybrand
1634 Westwind Drive
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 17-100220
1634 Westwind Drive
(Lot-10, Ocean Pond Unit Two)

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public -
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 17, 2018, to consider your application -
for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the réquest was for the following:

e Sec. 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 8 feet, in lieu of 20 feet
approved via BZA 30-87; _ :
o Sec. 34-338(e)(1)e., for 57% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum,;

To allow a screened porch addition to a single-family dwelling.

The Board denied the request.
Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions regarding
any information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.
Sincerely,
Ao Bt

George Knight, CBO
Building Department
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Specs:

3in Insulated Composite Roof
Bronze Aluminum Framed
Screen Wall System
16 in Bronze Aluminum
Kickpanel
Phifer Premium Charcoal
Screen
1-3680 Standard outswing door

NAME: Laura Lybrand
o ADDRESS 1634 Westwind Dr. Jacksonville Bch, Fl. 32250
f BUILDER: Colonial Construction LLC
—m b/ T
. i Existing covered
o f .
- i Patio
;i 6ftx7ft
o . —
i i1 e 31
i = N| 5
5 s 5 ® NI
o Insulated Codmposite Roof el o - =0
® o
w =3
N [
0 ]
: ; @
15'-0
18'-0 I New Concrete Slab 9x15
410" 4-10" 4-10"
) ey
® RECEIIVED
FER -5 2018
0 [ €-1000a3—
PLANNING & DEVELOPWMENT

Wall Elevation
1/4"=1'0"

UPDATED MINUS 25%

SLAB CHANGED FROM 11X18 TO 9X15




SIS APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /8- 100022
HEARING DATE 3-20-20!.

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprovements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RE

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). FEB -6 2018
Completed application.

Nk

EVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & D *

Applicant Name: DOoHN it LO R (Vl 0 24245 Telephone: 4‘04 '8/ 3 -5353

Mailing Address: _o2 [| TALDIN DE ezl PL E-Mail: TOH ¢ Mo 2 2LSE
TACLS oV LLLE BEACH 82280 BALSOWTH. NET

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: S4amnE llza(lg;)ql:one: 04 -22tp - 1457

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: (_0 o2 4G b (S+ M :
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). REBUWD (SG A Semwmme  LAtcoe Home 1)/ A Sheuny
LAbER BT PRAYT, MULN - LEVEL , WANT 9o MOE STRZLOAY OUT A UL |
Flow Lie/iNG SpAce AND ALlow FBR A COVERED FRINST POLC

P}

Applicant’s Signa@M Date of Applicationfc;‘_é'llﬁ

/
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Rb‘ "(Q F LOOD ZONE:
CODE SECTION (s): Sectkion 34 - 337/¢)(l7f2! for o fodal Sy setback of 13.15° zio /5 /eownsa’

Section 34-337 /e)ﬂ)/:‘r’) dor Jot CWrﬁ’f’L of H07% Zio 35% X mume
Scchm 34.337 @f )@/ for an Qccessory Shracture Setback of ) 7208’ /-aqwreJ
34-373(F) 4 alle rfble Py Zip chJ 7 ollow For c‘amm o

neal SN 5/5 ﬁm}{y a/lm 4,

11 NORTH 3*” STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 - FAX(904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo. / §-/0002%

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?|] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist LoT &12E 1S SMAle AND
which are peculiar to the parcel of land NARROW - MORE &b ~THAW MOST

building or structure, which are not applica- =y
ble to other parcels of land, structures or \/5 LoTS
buildings in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not EXISTNG HEWSE D BE REGAILT.
result from the actions of the applicant. g EN LATSING A0D TMPREVIN G

5T RUALITY OF STRMETURE

RECEIVED

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied _

by the comprehensive plan and this code to ‘\)D FEB -6 208
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the N\Pﬂs“j Ho MES 1D THIS ALER gxTeD)
terms and provisions of this code would de- “p JERY N ERE THE FRoPERTY

prive the applicant of rights commonly en- S NEED AtibuhidCE T8 BE
joyed by other parcels of land in the same \/6 L WES. e ,@f e
AaBLE TD MOVE 294 5&4 e

zoning district, and would k a eces-
g work an unneces 5 STPNES OUT, A LITTLE FRIM

sary hardship. Uving sPACE.E MLow CORCouEELD
Grant of variance is the minimum variance | ~Poel ‘
that will make possible the reasonable use TRl STARW QLS TAKEUS ol
of the parcel of land, building or structure. \féf) IsF SPALE - TRY G TD LEMIVE T

SLGHTELY FREm LIVING ALER.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, NG OTHER ADTACENT LAND
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \/66 WIULD (W AEFLEOTER

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAx (904) 247-6107




R ) 53022
Cityof e

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET + JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

@ Slacksonville Beach

December 3, 2008

Mr. John and Lori Morris
1821 Azalea Drive
Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250

RE: BOA 08-100169
602 9" Street North

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mormis:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p.m. on Tuesday, December 2, 2008 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the aﬁplicaﬁon, the request was for the following:
) 34-337 (e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 18 feet in lieu of 30 feet required
The results of the meeting were:

e  Approved.

To allow for improvements to a single family dwelling.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application, as well as a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit
the applicaton along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this
project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions
regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

Sincerely, .

n Hays, CBO
uilding Department
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LAND SURVEYORS
——————Serving all of Florida
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4l PROPERTY ADDRESS: 602 9TH STREET N JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
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REVISION DATE(S): (REV.0 11/18/2015)

6th AVENUE NORTH

1509.3005

MIER AVENUE (P)

RAM.

BOUNDARY SURVEY
DUVAL COUNTY

172" FiP
NO D
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L-1 5 00°0000" W 137.00" (P)
5 00°03'38" W 137.49' (M)

L-2 5 90°00'00"W 50.00' (P)
S5 89°51'29"W  49.92' (M)

L-3 N 90°0Q00"E  50.00' (P)
N 89°53'47"E  49.79' (M)

LOT 8

BLK 70
N 00°00'28" W 124.92' (M)
N 00°00'00" W | 25.00" (P)

NOTES:
FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED.
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LOT 7

S 00°00'00" E 125.00" (P)
S 00°04'00" E 124.88' (M)
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5 00°00'00" W 262.00' (P)
S 00°00'00" W 262.37' (M)
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Wesley B. Haas
State of Florida Professional Surveyor and Mapper
License No. 3708

GRAPHIC SCALE
1 inch = 30 feet
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Use of This Survey for Purposes other than Intended, Without Written Verification, will be at the User's Sole Risk and Without Liability to the Surveyor.
Nothing hereon shalt be Canstrued to Give ANY Rights or Benefits to Anyone Other than those Certified.
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TABLE:
L-1 S 00°00'00" W 137.00' (P)
S 00°03'38" W 137.49' (M)
L-2 S 90°00'00" W 50.00" (P)
S 89°51'29"W 49.92' (M)
L-3 N 90°00'00" E  50.00' (P)
N 89°53'47"E  49.79' (M)
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Mr & Mrs MORRIS
JAX BEACH, FLORIDA
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